The specifications and information are subject to change without notice for quality improvement.
USER GUIDE
4 Channel MPEG-4 Triplex
Digital Video Recorder
(Ver. 2.1)
About this user guide
Before installing and using this unit, please read this user guide carefully.
 2

The package contains the main unit and its components as specified below. When you purchase
the unit, please check to ensure the components specified below are included.
DVR Set
Client Software CD
(Including Manual)
Remote Controller
Battery1.5V (AAA x 2EA)
Adaptor and Power cable
IDE HDD Cable
HDD Screws and Rubber rings
 5
Compatible HDD Models
COMPANY MODEL SIZE RPM BUFFER INTERFACE
HDS728080PLAT20  80 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
HDS721680PLAT80  82 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HDT722516DLAT80 160 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HDT722516DLAT80 164 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HDS722525VLAT80 250 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HDT722525DLAT80 250 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HDT725025VLAT80 250 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HDT725032VLAT80 320 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
HITACHI
HDS725050KLAT80 500 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
MAXTOR 6L300R0 300 GB 7200 RPM 16 M E-IDE
SP0822N  80 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
SAMSUNG
SP1604N 160 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
WD1600BB-22GUA0 160 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
WD2000BB-00GUA0 200 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE Western Digital
WD2500BB-00KEA0 250 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
ST3400-15ACE  40 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
ST3800-12ACE  80 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
ST31200-25ACE 120 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
ST31600-22ACE 160 GB 7200 RPM 2 M E-IDE
ST3300820ACE 300 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
ST3300831ACE 300 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
ST3400832ACE 400 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
ST3400820ACE 400 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
ST3500641A 500 GB 7200 RPM 16 M E-IDE
ST3750840ACE 750 GB 7200 RPM 8 M E-IDE
Seagate
ST3750640A 750 GB 7200 RPM 16 M E-IDE
 6
Specifications
INPUT 4 composite BNC (NTSC/PAL) – 1.0Vp-p
1 composite BNC (NTSC/PAL) – 1.0Vp-p